CH \$165.00 724443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM579292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCW Asset Management Company LLC (f/k/a TCW Asset Management Company)		06/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pace Inductries, Inc.	
Street Address:	481 South Shiloh Drive	
City:	Fayetteville	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72704	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARKANSAS	
Name:	Pace Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	481 South Shiloh Drive	
City:	Fayetteville	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72704	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Muskegon Castings Corp.	
Street Address:	1985 E. Laketon Avenue	
City:	Muskegon	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49442	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72444387	EST
Serial Number:	77503562	PACE INDUSTRIES
Serial Number:	85918403	TRUE NORTH LIGHTING
Serial Number:	85720987	TRUE NORTH LIGHTING
Serial Number:	78266515	
Serial Number:	78266506	PORT CITY GROUP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006951 FRAME: 0581

900551984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059182-0049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (059182-0049)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pace (Exit) - Trademark Release (2015)#page1.tif source=Pace (Exit) - Trademark Release (2015)#page2.tif source=Pace (Exit) - Trademark Release (2015)#page3.tif source=Pace (Exit) - Trademark Release (2015)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of a Security Interest (Trademarks) (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated June 30, 2015, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5565, Frame 0639, Pace Industries, Inc., an Arkansas corporation ("Pace Inc."), Pace Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Pace LLC") and Muskegon Castings Corp., a Michigan corporation ("Muskegon" and together with Pace Inc. and Pace LLC, each a "Releasee" and together the "Releasees") granted to TCW Asset Management Company LLC (f/k/a TCW Asset Management Company) ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasees in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasees have requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the IP Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of Unne 1, 2020.

TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC

Name: Suzanne Grosso

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Part A. Registered Trademarks:

Grantor	Mark	App. No. / App. Date Reg. No. / Reg. Date Status	Goods and Services / Dates of First Use
PACE INDUSTRIES, LLC	EST	App 72/444387 App 22-DEC-1972 Reg. 978427 Reg. 12-FEB-1974 USPTO Status: Registered USPTO Status Date:	METAL CASTINGS; AND COMPONENTS OF FURNITURE – NAMELY, BASES AND BUSHINGS.
PACE INDUSTRIES, INC.		App 77/503562 App 19-JUN-2008 Reg. 3706346 Reg. 03-NOV-2009 USPTO Status: Registered USPTO Status Date:	MANUFACTURING OF GENERAL PRODUCT LINES IN THE FIELD OF ALUMINUM, MAGNESIUM AND ZINC PRODUCTS, INCLUDING LIGHTING, AUTOMOTIVE, MOTORCYCLES, MAJOR APPLIANCE, MILITARY APPLICATIONS AND OTHER INDUSTRIES, TO THE ORDER AND SPECIFICATIONS OF OTHERS; METAL FABRICATION AND FINISHING SERVICES.
MUSKEGON CASTINGS CORP.	TRUE NORTH LIGHTING	App 85918403 App 30-APR-2013 Reg. 4578457 Reg. 05-AUG-2014 USPTO Status: Registered USPTO Status Date: 05-AUG-2014	INT. CL. 11 LIGHT BULBS; LIGHT DIFFUSERS; LIGHT REFLECTORS; LIGHTING FIXTURES; LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR USE IN PARKING DECKS AND GARAGES; LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR USE IN PARKING LOTS AND WALKWAYS; LIGHTING FIXTURES THAT INTEGRATE NATURAL DAYLIGHT AND FLUORESCENT LIGHTING INTO THE FIXTURE; LIGHTING FIXTURES WITH MOTION DETECTION; WALL LIGHTS First Used: 05-DEC-2012 (IC 11) In Commerce: 05-DEC-2012
MUSKEGON CASTINGS CORP.	TRUE NORTH LIGHTING True North Lighting	App 85720987 App 05-SEP-2012 Reg. 4526470 Reg. 06-MAY-2014 USPTO Status: Registered USPTO Status Date: 06-MAY-2014	INT. CL. 11 LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR USE IN PARKING DECKS AND GARAGES; LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR USE IN PARKING LOTS AND WALKWAYS First Used: 05-DEC-2012 (IC 11) In Commerce: 05-DEC-2012
MUSKEGON CASTINGS CORP.	Design Only	App 78266515 App 24-JUN-2003 Reg. 2912849 Reg. 21-DEC-2004 USPTO Status: Registered and renewed	INT. CL. 40 MANUFACTURER OF ALUMINUM AND ZINC PRODUCTS TO ORDER AND/OR SPECIFICATION OF OTHERS First Used: 01-NOV-2000 (IC 40) In Commerce: 01-NOV-2000

DOC ID - 34078526.3

Grantor	Mark	App. No. / App. Date Reg. No. / Reg. Date Status	Goods and Services / Dates of First Use
		USPTO Status Date: 06-SEP-2014	
MUSKEGON CASTINGS CORP.	PORT CITY GROUP	App 78266506 App 24-JUN-2003 Reg. 2904892 Reg. 23-NOV-2004 USPTO Status: Registered and renewed USPTO Status Date: 06-SEP-2014	INT. CL. 40 MANUFACTURER OF ALUMINUM AND ZINC PRODUCTS TO ORDER AND/OR SPECIFICATION OF OTHERS First Used: 01-NOV-2000 (IC 40) In Commerce: 01-NOV-2000

Part B. Trademark Applications:

None.

DOC ID - 34078526.3

RECORDED: 06/02/2020